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CALENDAR OF PUBLIC HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2025 

MEMENTO

¹ All Saints’ Day fall on a Saturday. Thus, it will be replaced by additional vacation days to be taken individually by each 
   employee within three months after the day concerned. 

The abdication of Grand Duke Henri in favor of Crown Prince Guillaume has been announced for 3 October 2025. It may impact 
this list.

New Year’s Day Wednesday 1 January Public holiday

Carnival Monday Monday 4 March Day off in various sectors

Good Friday Friday 18 April Day off in the banking sector

Easter Monday Monday 21 April  Public holiday

Labour Day Thursday 1 May Public holiday

Europe Day Friday 9 May Public holiday

Ascension Day Thursday 29 May Public holiday

Whit Monday Monday 9 June Public holiday

Whit Tuesday Tuesday 10 June Day off in various sectors

National Holiday Monday 23 June Public holiday

Assumption Day Friday 15 August Public holiday

“Braderie” Monday 1 September Day off in various sectors

All Saints’ Day1 Saturday 1 November Public holiday

All Souls’ Day Sunday 2 November Day off in various sectors

Christmas Eve Wednesday 24 December
Day off in the insurance sector and afternoon 
off in the banking sector

Christmas Day Thursday 25 December Public holiday

Boxing Day Friday 26 December Public holiday
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This publication has been carefully prepared, but it has been written in general terms and should be seen as containing broad guidance only. 

This publication should not be used or relied upon to cover specific situations and you should not act, or refrain from acting, upon the information contained in this 
publication herein without obtaining specific professional advice. 

Please contact the appropriate BDO Member Firm to discuss these matters in the context of your particular circumstances. 

No entity of the BDO network, nor the BDO Member Firms or their partners, employees or agents accept or assume any liability or duty of care for any loss arising from any 
action taken or not taken by anyone in reliance on the information in this publication or for any decision based on it. 

BDO is an international network of public accounting firms, the BDO Member Firms, which perform professional services under the name of BDO. Each BDO Member Firm is a 
member of BDO International Limited, a UK company limited by guarantee that is the governing entity of the international BDO network. 

Service provision within the BDO network is coordinated by Brussels Worldwide Services BVBA, a limited liability company incorporated in Belgium with its statutory
seat in Brussels.
Each of BDO International Limited (the governing entity of the BDO network), Brussels Worldwide Services BVBA and the member firms of the BDO network is
a separate legal entity and has no liability for another such entity’s acts or omissions. Nothing in the arrangements or rules of the BDO network shall
constitute or imply an agency relationship or a partnership between BDO International Limited, Brussels Worldwide Services BVBA and/or the
member firms of the BDO network. 

BDO is the brand name for the BDO network and for each of the BDO Member Firms.

© 2025 BDO Advisory

All rights reserved.

www.bdo.lu 
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